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Name of Board or Committee: Board of Selectmen
Date & Time of Meeting: Monday, September 24, 2018 at 6:00 P.M.
Place of Meeting: Council on Aging, 227 Chace Rd., East Freetown, MA 02717

Clerk/Board Member posting notice & date

Canceled/Postponed to: @O_QWW yﬁ EQ/Y(\J, O\ QOl ,g
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Clerk/Board Member canceling/postponing meeting

LIST OF TOPICS

Open Meeting

6:00 P.M. Call to Order
Consent Agenda:

Board of Selectmen:  Action relative to:

e  To consider and review and act upon the Final Warrant Articles for the Special Town Meeting on October 15, 2018.

o  Discuss and set date for next Special Town Meeting.

¢ Sign Warrant for November State Election, as submitted by Jacqueline Brown, Town Clerk.

o  Approve Eagle Scout project for Assonet Bandstand.

e  Approve Board of Selectmen’s Minutes for September 4, 2018.

Board of Health:
Personnel Board:

o Sign employment contracts for Alexandra Golz and Timmothy McIntosh.

e Sign Appointment/Change of status form for Timmothy McIntosh, as submitted by Town Administrator, effective September
24,2018.

e  Sign Appointment form for Alexandra Golz, as submitted by Town Administrator, effective September 24, 2018.

e  Appoint Linda Fournier as Election Worker, as submitted by Jacqueline Brown, effective September 24, 2018.

New Business:

e Dates for upcoming Board of Selectmen Meetings: Monday October 1%, Special Town Meeting Monday October 15%,
Monday November 5" and Monday November 19", Monday December 3, Monday December 17", Monday January 7%,
Tuesday January 22", Monday February 4", Tuesday February 19", Monday March 4", Monday March 18",

Executive Session:

e  M.G.L. c.30A, Sec. 21(a)(3) - to discuss strategy with respect to collective bargaining with the Public Employees Union, Local 1144
LIUNA (Town Hall-Unit A) and Freetown Police Association because an open meeting may have a detrimental effect on the
bargaining position of the public body and the chair so declares.




